CORRECTED BARRE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT WARNING FOR MARCH 6, 2018 VOTE

The legal voters of the School District of the City of Barre are hereby warned to meet at the polling place in the Barre Auditorium on the 6th day of March 2018 at 7:00 a.m. The polls are open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

At the same time and during the same voting hours, the voters at large in the School District will meet for the purpose of electing, by Australian ballot, school commissioners as follows:

Two School Commissioner to serve for a term of three (3) years. One School Commissioner to serve for a term of two (2) years. One School Commissioner to serve the two remaining years of a term of three (3) years

At the same time and during the same voting hours, the voters at large in the City of Barre will meet for the purpose of electing, by Australian ballot, Spaulding High School Union District Board members as follows:

Two Spaulding High School Union District Directors to serve for a term of three (3) years.

At the same time and place and during the same hours, the legal voters are warned to meet for the purpose of action by Australian ballot on the following articles:

ARTICLE I (School Budget)

Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to expend \$12,082,173, which is the amount the school board has determined to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year? It is estimated that this proposed budget, if approved, will result in education spending of \$12,919 per equalized pupil. This projected spending per equalized pupil is 3.7% higher than spending for the current year.

ARTICLE II

Shall the School District pay the Chairman of the School Board the sum of \$2,000 per year for his/her services?

ARTICLE III

Shall the School District pay each School Commissioner the sum of \$1,500 per year for his/her services?

ARTICLE IV

Shall the voters of said Barre City School District vote to authorize its Board of School Commissioners to borrow money, when needed, by issuance of bonds or notes not in excess of anticipated revenue for the school year, to meet the expenses and liabilities of the school district?

ARTICLE V

Shall the Barre City School District contribute \$50,000 to the fund to be used by the Board of School Commissioners to pay for long-term school building repairs?

Adopted and approved at a meeting of the Board of School Directors of Barre City School District #41 held on January 25, 2018. Received for record and recorded in the records of Barre City School District #41 on February 1, 2018.

DATED this 25th day of January, 2018

Barre City Board of School Commissioners

Sonya Spaulding, Chair

Sarah Pregent

Giuliano Cecchinelli, Vice Chair

Andy McMichael

Tyler Smith, Clerk

Michael Deering

Jen Chioldi